

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

JUN 0 9 2010

John Shorb Landscaping Inc. Attn: John Shorb 10518 Warfield St Kensington, MD 208952424

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF CONTRACT NO. NRC-10-05-397

Dear Mr. John Shorb,

We have reviewed the subject contract file document and have determined that all actions have been completed.

Total payments in the amount of 219,449.24 has been accomplished. All obligations have been met. Final invoice has been processed for payment in the amount of 1.185.00. Enclosed for you review is a copy of the Contractors Performance Report. Should you want to make comments you can return a copy to NRC at the following address:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Daniel App, Division of Contracts Mail Stop. TWB-01B10M Washington, DC 20555

If the past performance report is not returned in 30 days, the report will be considered accepted as provided.

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

Based on the information stated above, the contract is officially closed out. Should you have any questions, please contact Daniel App, Contract Specialist on (301) 492-3606.

Sincerely

lan

Sharlene McCubbin, Contracting Officer Contract Management Branch Division of Contracts Office of Administration

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M011	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE NRC-10-05-397	REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
B. ISSUED BY	CODE 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	ERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commiss Division of Contracts Attn:Daniel App Mail Stop TWB-01B10M Washington, DC 20555	sion	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn:Daniel App Mail Stop: TWB-01B10M Washington, DC 20555		
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, co	ounty, State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	ITATION NO.
JOHN SHORB LANDSCAPING INC			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
10518 WARFIELD ST.			10A. MODIFICATION OF CO NRC-10-05-397 M011	NTRACT/ORDER NO.
KENSINGTON MD 208952424			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)) .
CODE 861299022	FACILITY CODE		X 11-29-2004	
11. THIS	S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AM	ENDMENTS OF SOLI	CITATIONS	
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT TH RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by telegram or letter, provided each telegram and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required	If by virtue of this amendment you or letter makes reference to the solic d) Deobligate: -\$65,921.	desire to change an offer a itation and this amendmen	already submitted, such change	may be made
	FFS#:ADM05397		A APPN:X0200	
13. THIS ITEN	FFS#: ADM05397	ATIONS OF CONTRA	CTS/ORDERS,	
13. THIS ITEN	FFS#:ADM05397 MAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC IFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDE	ATIONS OF CONTRA R NO. AS DESCRIBED	CTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MISET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR	FFS#:ADM05397 MAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC IFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEI (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	ATIONS OF CONTRA R NO. AS DESCRIBED	CTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MIN	FFS#:ADM05397 MAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC IFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEI (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	ATIONS OF CONTRA R NO. AS DESCRIBED	CTS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
I3. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MISET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	FFS#:ADM05397 MAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC IFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEI (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	ATIONS OF CONTRA R NO. AS DESCRIBED	CTS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MISET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED	FFS#: ADM05397 M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC NFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEN (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FC ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b). INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	CHANGES (such as changes	CTS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS M SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X	FFS#:ADM05397 MAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC NFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEI (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b). INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: At, is required to sign this docum anized by UCF section headings, including solicita is to deobligate excess f	CHANGES (such as changes	CTS/ORDERS,) IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) copies to the issuing office. easible.)	· · · ·
13. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS M SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is no 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ Che purpose of this modification Contractor Che jurgose of this modification Contraction Che jurgose of the purpose of the modification Contraction Che jurgose of the modification Contractor	FFS#:ADM05397 MAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC NFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEI (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b). INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: At, is required to sign this docum anized by UCF section headings, including solicita is to deobligate excess f	CHANGES (such as changes	CTS/ORDERS,) IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) copies to the issuing office. easible.)	
13. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS M SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is no 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ Che purpose of this modification for the purpose of this modification for the purpose of this modification for the purpose of Performance: 11/29/04 - Che purpose the purpose of the purpose of the purpose of the purpose of the modification for the purpose of the purpose of the modification for the purpose of the	FFS#:ADM05397 M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC NFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEL (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b). INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: At, is required to sign this docum anized by UCF section headings, including solicita is to deobligate excess f 3/31/10 der this contract remains	ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH CHANGES (such as changes (such as changes) (such as	CTS/ORDERS,) IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. is in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) copies to the issuing office. easible.) of \$65,921.66	
13. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS M SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is no 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organities the purpose of this modification is ceiling Amount:\$293,641.00 Che purpose of Performance: 11/29/04 - Che purpose of the document of the document paid:\$219,449.24 Che purpose of Performance is 11/29/04 -	FFS#:ADM05397 M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC NFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEL (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b). INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: At, is required to sign this docum anized by UCF section headings, including solicita is to deobligate excess f 3/31/10 der this contract remains	ATIONS OF CONTRAC NO. AS DESCRIBED ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH CHANGES (such as changes nent and return 0 tion/contrad subjed matter where for unds in the amount unchanged.	CTS/ORDERS,) IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. In paying office, appropriation date, etc.) copies to the issuing office. easible.) of \$65,921.66 full force and effect.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS M SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is no Part Description OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ Che purpose of this modification is Ceiling Amount:\$293,641.00 Amount Paid:\$219,449.24	FFS#:ADM05397 M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC NFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEL (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b). INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: At, is required to sign this docum anized by UCF section headings, including solicita is to deobligate excess f 3/31/10 der this contract remains	ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH CHANGES (such as changes (such as changes) (such as	CTS/ORDERS,) IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. is in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) copies to the issuing office. easible.) of \$65,921.66 If ull force and effect. INTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) bbin	
13. THIS ITEM IT MOD (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS M SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is no 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ Che purpose of this modification : Ceiling Amount: \$293, 641.00 Amount Paid: \$219, 449.24 Period of Performance: 11/29/04 - All other terms and conditions und Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docum	FFS#:ADM05397 M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC NFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDEL (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RITY OF FAR 43.103(b). INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: At, is required to sign this docum anized by UCF section headings, including solicita is to deobligate excess f 3/31/10 der this contract remains	ATIONS OF CONTRAC R NO. AS DESCRIBED DRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH CHANGES (such as changes nent and return 0 tion/contract subject matter where for unchanged in the amount unchanged. thanged, remains unchanged and in 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO Sharlene McCul	CTS/ORDERS,) IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) copies to the issuing office. easible.) of \$65,921.66 hull force and effect. INTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) bbin fficer	16C. DATE SIGNED

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT



Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53:243